

# S. 224th Street Projects Wetland Mitigation and Remediation

Bid Opening: July 21, 2021, 9:00 AM

**Disclaimer:** These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and **do not** identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.

1

OMA Construction, Inc.  
PO Box 429  
Maple Valley, WA 98038

Engineer's Estimate  
Meara Heubach

**TOTAL**

**\$573,800.00**

**\$625,047.80**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
<b>SCHEDULE I: MITIGATION</b>							
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	55,000.00	\$55,000.00	18,832.80	\$18,832.80
1005	Mowing, Spraying, and Tilling	8	AC	2,000.00	\$16,000.00	1,000.00	\$8,000.00
1010	Grading	30	CY	250.00	\$7,500.00	33.00	\$990.00
1015	Critical Area Signs	5	EA	500.00	\$2,500.00	375.00	\$1,875.00
1020	SPCC Plan	1	LS	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
1025	ESC Lead	45	HR	90.00	\$4,050.00	70.00	\$3,150.00
1030	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
1035	Filter Fabric Fence	280	LF	4.00	\$1,120.00	7.00	\$1,960.00
1040	Wood Chip Mulch	6,000	CY	32.00	\$192,000.00	40.00	\$240,000.00
1045	Upright Snags	8	EA	1,500.00	\$12,000.00	350.00	\$2,800.00
1050	Habitat Logs	5	EA	200.00	\$1,000.00	100.00	\$500.00
1055	Split Rail Fence	520	LF	25.00	\$13,000.00	20.00	\$10,400.00
1060	High Visibility Fence	160	LF	4.00	\$640.00	4.00	\$640.00
1065	Project Sign Installation	1	EA	500.00	\$500.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
1070	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	3,500.00	\$3,500.00
1075	Traffic Control Labor	16	HR	60.00	\$960.00	60.00	\$960.00
1080	Traffic Control Supervisor	10	HR	90.00	\$900.00	65.00	\$650.00
1085	Type B Progress Schedule	1	LS	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1090	Minor Changes	1	CALC	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
<b>SCHEDULE I TOTAL</b>					<b>\$342,170.00</b>		<b>\$317,257.80</b>
<b>SCHEDULE II: REMEDIATION</b>							
2000	Mobilization	1	LS	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2005	Stabilized Construction Entrance, 15-ft Wide	200	SY	22.00	\$4,400.00	45.00	\$9,000.00
2010	Filter Fabric Fence	3,500	LF	4.00	\$14,000.00	7.00	\$24,500.00
2015	High Visibility Fence	1,600	LF	3.00	\$4,800.00	4.00	\$6,400.00
2020	Stormwater System Flushing	1	LS	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2025	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2030	Water Transportation and Disposal	25,000	GAL	1.00	\$25,000.00	3.00	\$75,000.00
2035	Excavation and Contaminated Material	450	CY	75.00	\$33,750.00	45.00	\$20,250.00
2040	Off-site Transportation and Disposal	720	TON	85.00	\$61,200.00	80.00	\$57,600.00
2045	Topsoil Type A	450	CY	50.00	\$22,500.00	60.00	\$27,000.00
2050	Type B Progress Schedule	1	LS	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2055	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	1	LS	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	500.00	\$500.00
2060	Health and Safety Plan (HASP)	1	LS	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	500.00	\$500.00
2065	SPCC Plan	1	LS	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	500.00	\$500.00
2070	ESC Lead	22	HR	90.00	\$1,980.00	70.00	\$1,540.00
2075	Clearing	1	LS	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	12,000.00	\$12,000.00
2080	Minor Changes	1	CALC	13,000.00	\$13,000.00	13,000.00	\$13,000.00

**S. 224th Street Projects Wetland Mitigation and Remediation**

Bid Opening: July 21, 2021, 9:00 AM

**Disclaimer:** These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and **do not** identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.

1

OMA Construction, Inc.  
PO Box 429  
Maple Valley, WA 98038

Engineer's Estimate  
Meara Heubach

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>\$573,800.00</b>		<b>\$625,047.80</b>
<b>SCHEDULE II TOTAL</b>					<b>\$231,630.00</b>		<b>\$307,790.00</b>
<b>SUMMARY:</b>							
<b>SCHEDULE I TOTAL</b>					<b>\$342,170.00</b>		<b>\$317,257.80</b>
<b>SCHEDULE II TOTAL</b>					<b>\$231,630.00</b>		<b>\$307,790.00</b>
<b>CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL</b>					<b>\$573,800.00</b>		<b>\$625,047.80</b>